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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of full time Directors, part-time Governmental and non- Governmental Directors separately in the Board of Directors of the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) as on date; and

(b) the number of members of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes communities therein, separately?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : There are 7 full time Directors, two part-time Governmental directors and nine non-governmental Directors in the Board of NTPC as on date. None of them are members of the Scheduled Castes or Scheduled Tribes community.
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